

TERRY E. BRANSTAD GOVERNOR KIM REYNOLDS LT. GOVERNOR

April 5, 2012

The Honorable Matt Schultz Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Building LOCAL

Dear Mr. Secretary:

I hereby transmit:

House File 2306, an Act relating to the membership of the Medical Assistance Advisory Council.

The above House File is hereby approved this date.

Sincerely,

Terry E. Branstad

Governor

cc: Secretary of the Senate

Clerk of the House

Tem Elitarita



House File 2306

## AN ACT

RELATING TO THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADVISORY COUNCIL.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 249A.4B, subsection 2, paragraph a, Code Supplement 2011, is amended by adding the following new subparagraphs:

NEW SUBPARAGRAPH. (41) The Iowa dietetic association.

 $\underline{\text{NEW SUBPARAGRAPH}}.$  (42) The Iowa behavioral health association.

## House File 2306, p. 2

<u>NEW SUBPARAGRAPH</u>. (43) The midwest association for medical equipment services or an affiliated Iowa organization.

KRAIG PAULSEN

Speaker of the House

JOHN P. KIBBIE

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2306, Eighty-fourth General Assembly.

W. CHARLES SMITHSON

Chief Clerk of the House

Approved

April 5

2012

TERRY E. BRANSTAD

Governor